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N e w s l e t t e r  
W e e k  3  –  2 4 - 0 1 - 2 5  

Week Attendance: 

 

National Target: 95% + 

National Actual YTD: 95.1% 

FCVS Infants: 94.5% 

FCVS Juniors: 94.5% 

 

 Donation: 

A huge thank you to a parent 

for generously providing 

plastic wallets for our infant 

school children. These will 

help protect the new reading 

scheme books and ensure 

they last for years to come. 

Your support is greatly 

appreciated by the entire 

school community! FFCVS 

 Next Week: 

We have our parent 

consultations where you will 

get the opportunity to see 

your child/rens work and 

discuss year targets with their 

teacher. 

 Visit: 

On Monday 27th January, the 

author and radio newsreader, 

CHRIS SMITH, will be visiting 

the Junior School. To buy the 

book: 

https://schools.chilternbooksh

ops.co.uk/chris-smith1/ 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

It has been a hectic and quite 

stressful week with our Ofsted 

Inspection on Tuesday and 

Wednesday at the Infants. We were 

well overdue and it is a huge relief to 

not have think every phone call on a 

Monday morning will be them. 

Unfortunately, we cannot share with 

you the outcomes until the report is 

written and agreed with by the 

school. 

I would like to thank all our parents, 

staff, governors and of course our 

children for being ambassadors of 

the school and being proud of who 

we are and what we stand for.  

This week we have also had our 

phonics parent workshops to explain 

the new way we teach this hugely 

important area of sounds and 

reading. 

David Masters 

 

 

 

F O R E W O R D  U P D A T E S  

https://schools.chilternbookshops.co.uk/chris-smith1/
https://schools.chilternbookshops.co.uk/chris-smith1/
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Date/Time 

 

 
Event 

 
Spring 1 2024-25 

Monday 6th January – Friday 14th February 
 

Tuesday 28th January 
2:00pm – 5:00pm 

Parent Consultations 
Learning and Progress Based 

(All except Hawthorn – tbc) 

Wednesday 29th January Parent Consultations 
Hawthorn and Linden – times tbc 

Thursday 30th January 
4:00pm 7:00pm 

Parent Consultations 
Learning and Progress Based 

(All except Linden – tbc) 

Tuesday 4th February 
6:00pm – 6:45pm   

Parent Workshop 
The teaching of phonics in Year 2 

The same as previous for anyone who couldn’t 
make last time 

Thursday 6th February 
6:00pm – 6:45pm  

Parent Workshop 
The teaching of phonics in Reception and Year 1 
The same as previous for anyone who couldn’t 

make it last time 

Monday 10th February Junior Choir to Young Voices at Wembley 

 
Spring 2 2024-25 

 
Key 

 

 
This is a working document and will change over the year, therefore we use this 
colour key to show how updated versions are the same or different to previously 

sent. 
 

It is intended to be a list of events so they can be saved in diaries. Alternatively, 
you can subscribe to our online calendar using this link:  

https://farnhamcommonjunior.secure-primarysite.net/diary/grid/2024/01/ 
 

 What has stayed the same  

 What is new   

 What has been changed from previously stated 

ED An ‘Event Details’ document will be sent home 

D i a r y  D a t e s  

https://farnhamcommonjunior.secure-primarysite.net/diary/grid/2024/01/
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Monday 24th February Friday 4th April 
 

Monday 24th February Junior Book fair until 3rd March 

Wednesday 26th February Prospective Parents Open Evening 

Thursday 6th March World Book Day 
(Dressing up) 

ED 

Monday 14th March Junior Theatre Group in School 
The Jungle Book 

 
Summer 1 2024-25 

Tuesday 22nd April – Friday 23rd May 
 

Tuesday 6th May –  
Thursday 8th May 

Cedar – Beaulieu Farm Residential 

Tuesday 12th May –  
Thursday 14th May 

Hawthorn – Beaulieu Farm Residential 

Monday 12th May –  
Thursday 15th May 

KS2 SAT’s Week – Year 6 

Friday 23rd May INSET Day – Schools Closed 

 
Summer 2 2024-25 

Tuesday 2nd June – Wednesday 23rd July 
 

Monday 2nd June – 
Friday 13th June 

Year 4 Multiplication Test Window 

Thursday 5th June Meeting about Secondary Transfer Test and 
applying for secondary school – Year 5’s 

Wednesday 11th June KS2 Celebration of Work  
Year 3 to Year 6 

ED 

Thursday 12th June EYFS and KS1 Celebration of Work  
Nursery to Year 2 

ED 

Monday 16th June –  
Friday 20th June 

Year 6 River Dart Residential  

Tuesday 24th June New Reception Parents Meeting 

Thursday 26th June New Year 3 Parents Meeting 

Thursday 26th June Junior Clock Sports 

Thursday 26th June New Classes Letters to Parents 

Friday 27th June Sports Day 
ED 

Tuesday 1st July Transition Day 

Tuesday 8th July  Nursery Transition Afternoon 

Wednesday 9th July Nursery Transition Afternoon 

Tuesday 15th July  Reports to Parents 

Tuesday 15th July  Year 4 to Oakwood 
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Tuesday 15th July Year 2 Show 

Wednesday 16th July  Year 6 Show - Afternoon 

Thursday 17th july Year 6 Show - Evening 

Wednesday 23rd July Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

Wednesday 23rd July End of Year 
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N e x t  W e e k ’ s  M e n u  
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